

Bid Addendum Report

Water Sector Governance and Infrastructure Support Project

Water Sector Governance and Infrastructure Support Project
panipokhari
Kathmandu, Kathmandu
Bagmati Province
Nepal

Addendum No: null

Published On: 01-12-2023 16:00

Invitation No: 01-G-WaSGISP-080-081

Dated On: 01-11-2023 13:00

Following changes are made in the bid document

Chapter: General Information

| Sl. No. | Relavant Clause No / Name | Existing Clause | Modified Clause |
|---------|----------------------------------|------------------------------|---------------------|
| 1 | Clarification Submission Date | Not Provided in Bid Document | 2023-12-01 16:00:00 |

Government of Nepal (GoN)
Water Sector Governance and Infrastructure Support Project (WaSGISP)
Project Management Unit (PMU)
Kathmandu, Nepal

Notice of Bid Amendment No: 01

First Date of Bid Publication: November 1, 2023

Date of First Addendum: December 1, 2023

- 1) This is to notify all concerned that the bid invitation notice published on November 1, 2023 in PPMO e-GP portal www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp of Government of Nepal for the Procurement of Electronic Goods for PIUs (NP-DWSSM-371943-GO-RFB) has Addendums as follows.

| RFB Amendment Matrix | | | |
|-----------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| S.N. | Reference | Existing Provision (Issued on November 1) | Amended Provision |
| 1 | Invitation for Bids: Number 5 | Electronic bids must be submitted to the office through PPMO's e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp before 12.00 hrs on 12/03/2023. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected. | Repalce the text entirely by the following: Electronic bids must be submitted to the office through PPMO's e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp before 12.00 hrs on 12/13/2023 . Bids received after this deadline will be rejected. |
| 2 | Invitation for Bids: Number 6 | Bids shall be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend on 13:00 hrs on 12/03/2023 at the office of Water Sector Governance and Infrastructure Support Project (WaSGISP). Bids must be valid until 03/02/2024 and must be accompanied by bid security, amounting to a minimum of NRs 155000 which shall be valid for a minimum of 30 days beyond the bid validity period 04/01/2024. | Repalce the text entirely by the following: Bids shall be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend on 13:00 hrs on 12/13/2023 at the office of Water Sector Governance and Infrastructure Support Project (WaSGISP). Bids must be valid until 03/12/2024 and must be accompanied by bid security, amounting to a minimum of NRs 155000 which shall be valid for a minimum of 30 days beyond the bid validity period 04/11/2024 . |
| 3 | Section II Bid Data Sheet(BDS): ITB 20.1 | The bid validy period shall be until 03/02/2024. | Replace By: The bid validy period shall be until 03/12/2024 . |
| 4 | Section II Bid Data Sheet(BDS): ITB 21.1 | The bid must be accompanied by bid security, amounting to a minimum of NRs 160,000 which shall be valid for minimum 30 days beyond the bid validity period until 04/01/2024. | Repalce the text entirely by the following: The bid must be accompanied by bid security, amounting to a minimum of NRs 155,000 which shall be valid for minimum 30 days beyond the bid validity period until 04/11/2024 . |
| 5 | Section II Bid Data Sheet(BDS): ITB 24.1 | The deadline for bid submission is: Date: 12/03/2023 (December 03, 2023) Time: 12:00 hrs | Replace By: The deadline for bid submission is: Date: 12/13/2023 (December 13, 2023) Time: 12:00 hrs |
| 6 | Section II Bid Data Sheet(BDS): ITB 27.1 | The bid opening shall take place at: Date: 12/03/2023 (December 03, 2023) Time: 13:00 hrs. Place: PMU, WaSGISP | Replace By: The bid opening shall take place at: Date: 12/13/2023 (December 13, 2023) Time: 13:00 hrs. Place: PMU, WaSGISP |
| 7 | Section V Schedule of Requirements: Technical Specifications (Item No. 5) | **CR Time **Expected delivery in October 2023 | Remove |

- For additional information regarding bidding document and this addendum, all interested bidders can contact Water Sector Governance and Infrastructure Support Project (WaSGISP), Project Management Unit (PMU), Kathmandu within office hours.
Email: wasgispnepal@gmail.com

- 3) Other Provision remain same as published on November 1, 2023.